For Uploading on Website

CNR No. HRAM02-001845-2024

Next Date:- 16-09-2024

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Dr. Sushma-I Civil Judge (Junior Division) Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <u>http://ecourts.gov.in</u>

VIJAY KUMAR AGED ABOUT YEARS SON OF SHRI NARAIN DASS SON OF SHRI MOOL CHAND, RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 7, CIVIL LINES, OPPOSITE TELEPHONIC EXCHANGE, AMBALA CITY

VERSUS

- 1. SMT PREM DEVI WIFE OF LATE SHRI NARAIN DASS, RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 7 CIVIL LINES, OPPOSITE TELEPHONIC EXCHANGE, AMBALA CITY
- 2. SMT JYOTI D/O LATE SHRI NARAIN DASS (WIFE OF SUDHIR DANG) RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. J-201, VIKAS PURI, TILAK NAGAR, S.O. WEST DELHI, DELHI-110018
- 3. SMT SHASHI MISHRA D/O LATE SHRI NARAIN DASS (WIFE OF SUDHIR MISHRA) RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. A-3/12, KOTHI PASCHIM VIHAR, WEST DELHI, DELHI-110063
- 4. GENERAL PUBLIC

SUIT FOR DECREE FOR DECLARATION TO THE EFFECT THE OWNER THE PLAINTIFF IS THAT AND IN POSSESSION OF SHOP NO. 8 (AMC No. 2078/6248/8), SABJI MANDI AMBALA CITY ON THE BASIS OF THE REGISTERED WILL EXECUTED BY SHRI NARAIN DASS SON OF SHRI MOOL CHAND, FATHER OF THE PLAINTIFF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF SUB REGISTRAR, AMBALA VIDE PARLEKH NO. 234 DATED 28.09.2024 AND THE PLAINTIFF IS COMPETENT TO DEAL WITH SHOP NO. 8 (AMC NO. 2078/6248/8), SABJI MANDI, AMBALA CITY BEING ITS OWNER AND IN POSSESSION, AS PER HIS WISH: BASED ON ALL SORTS OF EVIDENCE ORAL AS WELL AS DOCUMENTARY, UNDER ORDER 7 RULE 1 CPC.

## **PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:**

GENERAL PUBLIC AMBALA

To,

The Manager DAILY AASHIAYA

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **16-09-2024 at 10:00 a.m.** 

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 06-09-2024.

Civil Judge (Junior Division) Ambala